502401255 06/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
W. Novis Smith	06/12/2013
Steven A. Kinsbursky	06/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toxco, Inc.
Street Address:	125 E. Commercial Street
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8323595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: kspina@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Harper, Reg. No. 33,243

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIC-108US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Harper, Reg. No. 33,243
Signature:	/Stephen D. Harper/
Date:	06/27/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=LIC108USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=LIC108USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030701 FRAME: 0586

502401255

Δ S SIC	NIMEN	IT - Letters Patent			N	tre toole
ASSIGNMENT - Letters Patent Docket Number (optional): LIC-108US Whereas, the Assignor(s):						
	1	Nt C			Characa & Wina	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)		Novis Smith		2.	Steven A. Kins	sbursky
TIVE TO TAKE	3.			4.	_	
is/are owner(s) o	f an inven	tion entitled: <u>RECOVERY OF EPASTE</u>	HIGH PURI	TY LE	AD OXIDE FROM LI	EAD ACID BATTERY
is/are owner(s) o	f U.S. Pate	ent No. <u>8,323,595</u> issued <u>De</u>	cember 4,	2012	2.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and a	Address)	Toxco, Inc. 125 East Commercial Suite A Anaheim, CA 92801				
is desirous of ac	quiring the	entire interest in and to said	invention a	and t	he above-identified	Letters Patent.
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, the above identified Letters Patent and all Letters Patent, including reissues, reexaminations, to be obtained therefor.						
		arrants that no assignment, s I conflict with this Assignmen		nent	or encumbrance ha	as been or will be made
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.						
If the Asi		udes more than one individua	al, these ob	ligati	ons shall apply to t	hese individuals both
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is executed	on the da	y indi	cated below.	
	Туј	ped or Printed Name	Sig	natur	e 1	Date
	1. W. I	Novis Smith	M	h	egh	6-12-13
SIGNATURE	 Stev 3. 	ven A. Kinsbursky				
	4.					

Total Number of Assignment Pages

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT - Letters Patent		Docket Number (optional): LIC-108US		
Whereas, the Ass	ignor(s):			
ASSIGNOR(s)/	1. W. Novis Smith		2.	Steven A. Kinsbursky
INVENTOR(s)	3.		4.	
is/are owner(s) of	an invent	ion entitled: RECOVERY OF HIGH PASTE	PURITY L	EAD OXIDE FROM LEAD ACID BATTERY
is/are owner(s) of	U.S. Pate	ent No. <u>8,323,595</u> issued <u>Decemb</u>	er 4, 201	2.
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)		Toxco, Inc. 125 East Commercial Suite A Anaheim, CA 92801		

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the above-identified Letters Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, the above identified Letters Patent and all Letters Patent, including reissues, reexaminations, to be obtained therefor.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	•				
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date		
	1. W. Novis Smith		Andread Market and Transfer and Angel Annual		
SIGNATURE	2. Steven A. Kinsbursky	Steven a Keinburky	6/21/13		
	3.	Water and the second se	annuman dalah dipi Disebbah kecasa dalah sebaha		
	4.				
Total Number o	Total Number of Assignment Pages 1				

Page 1 of 1